
2024-25 Armijo Athletics Staff Directory 

 

Athletic Director Megan Flores meganf@fsusd.org 

Asst. Athletic Director & Band 
Director 

Louise Jacob Louisej@fsusd.org 

Asst. Athletic Director & 
Varsity Softball Coach 

Melissa Wilson Melissaw@fsusd.org 

Varsity Football Coach Don Mosley Donm@fsusd.org 

Varsity Girls Volleyball Coach Wayne Bucaojit clubsolano@gmail.com  

Cross Country & Track Head 
Coach 

Matthew Pence matthewpe@fsusd.org  

Girls Flag Football Coach Thaleya Nickson ThaleyaN@fsusd.org  

Girls Tennis Head Coach  Adam Ascher adama@fsusd.org 

Girls Golf Coach Melissa Wilson Melissaw@fsusd.org 

Water Polo Coach   

Cheerleading Coach Alena Lumanog lumanogalena@gmail.com 

Varsity Boys Basketball Coach Mike McChristian mcchristian_mike@yahoo.com 

Varsity Girls Basketball 
Coach 

Thaleya Nickson ThaleyaN@fsusd.org  

Varsity Boys Soccer Coach Alonso Frias alonsof@fsusd.org 
Varsity Girls Soccer Coach Miguel Aldava Miguela@fsusd.org 

Varsity Wrestling Head Coach Demarie Brown demarieb@fsusd.org 

Varsity Baseball Head Coach Casey Towner CaseyT@fsusd.org  

Boys Golf Head Coach Christian Stoll ChristianS@fsusd.org 

Boys Tennis Head Coach Adam Ascher adama@fsusd.org 

Swim Head Coach Nick Lillard nicholaslillard@fsusd.org 

Varsity Boys Volleyball Head 
Coach Joseph Arbizu JosephA@fsusd.org 
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